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Audience Sample Size Methodology Timin
General Consumers o _
U..S. adults who own cars o ° N=1,000 10 - Minute Survey fielded
- February 17th — 22nd
Ohio Consumers fasy N=100 OliRe Sy rg023

Ohio adults who own cars

Note: Insights presented in this report are sourced from the n=100
oversample of Ohio car-owning consumers collected as part of a
broader national survey commissioned by Nationwide in February 2023.
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Ohioans overwhelmingly believe they personally are good drivers, higher
than the general driving population, but more than 6 in 10 Ohioans say
driving has become more stressful in the past year

Self-Rating of Driving Skills/Habits
(Shown % Select)

* 86% Very Good/Excellent
+ 12% Good
* 2% Poor/Fair

US General Population rate their driving:

m Very Good/Excellent
m Good

Poor/Fair

. 94% of Ohio consumers rate their own driving as excellent
. or very good. ;

Q1. How would you rate... Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)

Perceptions of Driving Behavior vs. 12 months ago

(Shown % Select, T2B “Agree”)

Driving is more stressful for me now than it
g 62%
was 12 months ago

| am more impatient when driving now than
P g 44%
| was 12 months ago

| drive faster than | did 12 months ago 21%

| look at my phone while driving more often 19%
than | did 12 months ago 0
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Q3. Now thinking about yourself and your own driving, how much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



Views are much less positive of others on the road, with reports of
aggression and reckless driving increasing in the past year

Roughly 2 in 5 (39%) would rate the driving of others on the road around them as poor or just fair. This is likely due to more dangerous behavior on the road
today, as there is virtually unanimous agreement drivers are looking at their phones more often and drive faster today than they did 12 months ago.

Rating of Others’ Driving Perceptions of Driving Behavior vs. 12 months ago
(Shown % Select) (Shown % Select, T2B “Agree’)
o
o People drive faster today 95%
The driving of others on the _
road around you
Drivers are looking at their phones more 0
e often today 94%
The driving of ride-share i} 43% Drivers are more reckless today 93%
services (e.g., Uber, Lyft)
Drivers are more aggressive today 88%
m Poor/Fair Good  mVery Good/Excellent ¥
Q1. How would you rate... Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100) EDELMAN Dx1 [ © 2023

Q2. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements about driving today compared to 12 months ago? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



Over half of Ohioans admit to speeding or eating while driving, and 1in 4
have texted while behind the wheel in the past year

Actions Taken While Driving Over the Past 12 Months
(Shown: % Select, “Yes”)

Interacted with navigation system or app while driving 62%Y! ngﬁ(jzrtlgf |

Eaten while driving 58%
Driven 10+ mph over the speed limit 50%% ss:ﬁ)ﬁ;lz?i%rr? !
Used a handsfree device to make or take a phone call while driving 44% 52% General
Made/took a phone call on a handheld device while driving 42% R
Texted while driving 25%
Given an obscene gesture to another driver (for example, middle finger) 19%
Ran a stop sign/light 15%
Rolled down my window while driving to yell at another driver 12%
Used/checked social media while driving 12%
Video-chatted while driving (for example, by using FaceTime) 10%
Watched TV or a movie while driving 5%
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Q4. Have you done any of the following over the past 12 months? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



Passengers say drivers eating or drinking, texting, and checking social
media are all common occurrences

Driving Actions Consumers Have Withessed as a Passenger Over the Past 12 Months

(Shown % Select, T2B “Often/Sometimes”, B2B “Rarely/Never”)

o/, I 10

59%
87% 88%
0 0 81%
72% 73% 7% 9%
58%
0 48% 48%

Eating or Using a Interacting with Making/taking a Texting Using/checking Attending to a Giving an Attending to a Video chatting Watching TV or  Putting on
drinking handsfree navigation  phone call on a social media child obscene pet a movie make-up

device to make system or app handheld gesture to

or take a phone device another driver

call

Rarely/Never  m Often/Sometimes
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Q5: Over the past 12 months, how often have you been a passenger in a car where you saw the driver doing each of the following actions at least once while driving? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



Most Ohioans underestimate the time required to repair their vehicle after
an accident

Respondents’ Estimated Vehicle Repair Time by Accident Type

| According to Nationwide clalms_ data, : (Shown: % Selected)
. the average fender bender repair takes i
i six to eight weeks. E

73% NET: Within a month
Fender bender/ parked car damage 42% 31% 9% 4%19 13%

56% NET: Within a month
Sideswipe accident 21% 35% 24% 5% 2% 13%

53% NET: Within a month
Rear-end collision 21% 32% 19% 12% 2% 14%

20% NET: Within a month
Head-on collision 2% 18% 28% 20% 10% 22%

15% NET: Within a month
Rollover accident R 12% 30% 16% 16% 23%

m1-2 Weeks m 3-4 Weeks m 1-3 Months m 4-6 Months m 7-12 months Over a year
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Q11. How long, on average, do you think it takes to repair a car or truck after the following types of accidents? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



Similarly, they often underestimate the repair cost for common accident
types

Respondents’ Estimated Vehicle Repair Cost by Accident Type

; According to Nationwide claims : (Shown: % Selected)
. data, the average cost for a fender !
i bender repair is nearly $4,000.

L e e e et it it it

44% NET: Under $1,000 2% 2%

Fender bender/ parked car damage 20% 24% 31% 18% 3 l‘
22% NET: Under $1,000 3%

sideswipe accident [JETR 12% 28% 29% 16% 2% | |

18% NET: Under $1,000

Rear-end collision 12% 6%

5% NET: Under $1,000
Head-on collision  eRAZYYA 16% 32% 25% 18%

7% NET: Under $1,000

Rollover accident PR 15% 239% 28%

m$0-$499 m$500-$999 m$1,000 - $2,499 m$2,500 - $4,999 m$5,000 - $9,999 = $10,000 - $19,999 m> $20,000
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Q12. How much, on average, do you think it costs to repair a car or truck after the following types of accidents? Base: Ohio Consumers (n=100)



